

**TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF MOMBASA** 

### SCHOOL HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES FEE STRUCTURE FOR PhD PROGRAMMES

S/N	ITEM	YEAR 1		YEAR 2	YEAR 3	TOTAL
		SEM 1	SEM 2			
1	Tuition Fee	165,000.00	165,000.00			330,000.00
2	Activity fund	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
3	Caution Fee	3,000.00		-	-	3,000.00
4	CUE Levy	2,000.00		-	-	2,000.00
5	Examination Fee	15,000.00	15,000.00			30,000.00
6	Internet	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
7	Library Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
8	Material Development/Field Visitation			7,500.00	7 <i>,</i> 500.00	15,000.00
9	Medical fund	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
10	Registration Fee	3,000.00		-	-	3,000.00
11	Research Supervision	-		45,000.00	45,000.00	90,000.00
12	Student Benevolent	75.00	75.00	150.00	150.00	450.00
13	Student ID	1000.00		-	-	1000.00
14	Thesis Examination	-		30,000	30,000.00	60,000.00
	Total	195,825.00	186,825.00	96,150.00	96,150.00	574,950.00

# NOTE:

- 1. Depending on the nature of the programme and advise from supervisors, students may require extra funds for research of **at least KSh. 300,000.00**.
- 2. An **Extended Supervision fee of 12.5% of total fee per annum** will be charged for extension of study period.
- 3. Foreign students to pay an additional of 20% total fee payable per annum.

Cooperative Bank of Kenya Acc. No. 01129079001600 (Nkrumah Rd Branch) Standard Chartered Bank Acc. No. 0102092728000 (Treasury Square). Equity Bank Acc. No. 0460297818058 (Digo Rd Branch). National Bank Acc. No. 01038074211700 (TUM Branch). KCB (TUM) Fee Collection Acc. No. 1169329578 (Mvita Branch). Barclays Bank Acc. No. 2034098894 (Nkrumah Rd Branch)





#### **TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF MOMBASA**

#### SCHOOL OF BUSINESS FEE STRUCTURE FOR PhD PROGRAMMES

S/N	ITEM	YEAR 1		YEAR 2	YEAR 3	TOTAL
		SEM 1	SEM 2			
1	Tuition Fee	165,000.00	165,000.00			330,000.00
2	Activity fund	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
3	Caution Fee	3,000.00		-	-	3,000.00
4	CUE Levy	2,000.00		-	-	2,000.00
5	Examination Fee	15,000.00	15,000.00			30,000.00
6	Internet	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
7	Library Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
8	Medical fund	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
9	Registration Fee	3,000.00		-	-	3,000.00
10	Research Supervision	-		45,000.00	45,000.00	90,000.00
11	Student Benevolent	75.00	75.00	150.00	150.00	450.00
12	Student ID	1000.00		-	-	1000.00
13	Thesis Examination	-		30,000	30,000.00	60,000.00
	Total	195,825.00	186,825.00	88,650.00	88,650.00	559,950.00

### NOTE:

- 1. Depending on the nature of the programme and advise from supervisors, students may require extra funds for research of **at least KSh. 300,000.00**.
- 2. An **Extended Supervision fee of 12.5% of total fee per annum** will be charged for extension of study period.
- 3. Foreign students to pay an additional of 20% total fee payable per annum.

Cooperative Bank of Kenya Acc. No. 01129079001600 (Nkrumah Rd Branch) Standard Chartered Bank Acc. No. 0102092728000 (Treasury Square). Equity Bank Acc. No. 0460297818058 (Digo Rd Branch). National Bank Acc. No. 01038074211700 (TUM Branch). KCB (TUM) Fee Collection Acc. No. 1169329578 (Mvita Branch). Barclays Bank Acc. No. 2034098894 (Nkrumah Rd Branch)





**TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF MOMBASA** 

## SCHOOL OF APPLIED AND HEALTH SCIENCES FEE STRUCTURE FOR PhD PROGRAMMES

S/N	ITEM	YEAR 1		YEAR 2	YEAR 3	TOTAL
		SEM 1	SEM 2			
1	Tuition Fee	165,000.00	165,000.00			330,000.00
2	Activity fund	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
3	Caution Fee	3,000.00		-	-	3,000.00
4	CUE Levy	2,000.00		-	-	2,000.00
5	Examination Fee	15,000.00	15,000.00			30,000.00
6	Internet	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
7	Laboratory Fee			20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
8	Library Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
9	Medical fund	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
10	Registration Fee	3,000.00		-	-	3,000.00
11	Research Supervision	-		45,000.00	45,000.00	90,000.00
12	Student Benevolent	75.00	75.00	150.00	150.00	450.00
13	Student ID	1000.00		-	-	1000.00
14	Thesis Examination	-		30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00
	Total	195,825.00	186,825.00	108,650.00	108,650.00	599,950.00

# NOTE:

- 1. Depending on the nature of the programme and advise from supervisors, students may require extra funds for research of **at least KSh. 300,000.00**.
- 2. An **Extended Supervision fee of 12.5% of total fee per annum** will be charged for extension of study period.
- 3. Foreign students to pay an additional of 20% total fee payable per annum.

Cooperative Bank of Kenya Acc. No. 01129079001600 (Nkrumah Rd Branch) Standard Chartered Bank Acc. No. 0102092728000 (Treasury Square). Equity Bank Acc. No. 0460297818058 (Digo Rd Branch). National Bank Acc. No. 01038074211700 (TUM Branch). KCB (TUM) Fee Collection Acc. No. 1169329578 (Mvita Branch). Barclays Bank Acc. No. 2034098894 (Nkrumah Rd Branch)

